
2019-2020 High Point University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 20, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-23   Conf: 6-12   Home: 6-9   Away: 3-14   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Wright, John-Michael 32-32 1039 32.5 153-392 .390 60-181 .331 88-116 .759 45 124 169 5.3 72 1 73 51 11 34 454 14.2
05 Holland III, Curtis 15-15 421 28.1 61-149 .409 25-64 .391 44-55 .800 10 24 34 2.3 33 1 23 26 8 12 191 12.7
20 Coleman Jr., Eric 31-31 736 23.7 80-224 .357 33-97 .340 76-106 .717 27 84 111 3.6 99 4 29 68 10 18 269 8.7
03 Wright, Jamal 32-3 626 19.6 87-209 .416 40-110 .364 54-68 .794 28 47 75 2.3 63 0 47 39 0 20 268 8.4
35 Sanchez, Caden 32-31 716 22.4 95-176 .540 2-9 .222 31-55 .564 74 64 138 4.3 44 0 35 46 32 15 223 7.0
02 Slay II, Denny 31-2 581 18.7 52-149 .349 27-75 .360 45-57 .789 10 51 61 2.0 37 0 60 34 0 16 176 5.7
15 Thomas Jr., Cliff 27-2 390 14.4 57-107 .533 0-2 .000 36-59 .610 40 49 89 3.3 46 0 10 41 23 10 150 5.6
22 Peterson III, Rob 31-15 823 26.5 52-152 .342 8-52 .154 59-94 .628 44 122 166 5.4 60 2 45 54 3 13 171 5.5
11 Randleman, Bryant 32-29 683 21.3 43-107 .402 2-15 .133 29-47 .617 10 73 83 2.6 64 2 59 40 7 21 117 3.7
10 Izunabor, Emmanuel 32-0 335 10.5 25-66 .379 0-0 .000 26-41 .634 44 58 102 3.2 59 0 5 25 19 5 76 2.4
32 Hughes, John-Michael 12-0 54 4.5 4-14 .286 1-11 .091 1-1 1.000 0 4 4 0.3 9 0 5 2 1 0 10 0.8
04 Quinlan-Huertas, Brendan 5-0 10 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.4
21 Ayers, Ryan 7-0 12 1.7 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.7 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.3
13 Billups, Cameron 8-0 13 1.6 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.1
14 Smith, Othello 1-0 9 9.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
50 Quinlan-Huertas, Brendan 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6450 201.6 711-1751 .406 198-619 .320 490-701 .699 365 750 1115 34.8 590 10 391 465 114 164 2110 65.94
Opponents 6450 201.6 822-1779 .462 320-823 .389 432-635 .680 295 764 1059 33.1 608 12 498 397 114 223 2396 74.88

Team Statistics HPUMBB OPP
SCORING 2110 2396
    Points Per Game 65.9 74.9
    Scoring Margin -9.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 711-1751 822-1779
    Field Goal Pct .406 .462
3 POINT FG-ATT 198-619 320-823
    3PT FG Pct .320 .389
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 10.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 490-701 432-635
    FT Pct .699 .680
    FT Made Per Game 15.3 13.5
REBOUNDS 1115 1059
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 33.1
    Rebounds Margin 1.7 –
ASSISTS 391 498
    Assists Per Game 12.2 15.6
TURNOVERS 465 397
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 12.4
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.3
STEALS 164 223
    Steals Per Game 5.1 7.0
BLOCKS 114 114
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.6
ATTENDANCE 17,847 36,576
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,190 17-2,152
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
High Point 940 1148 22 2110
Opponents 1161 1214 21 2396

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 WILLIAM & MARY L 56-70 1292
11/09/19 at Wofford L 61-89 2001
11/13/19 at Boston College L 33-59 4710
11/18/19 at Belmont L 51-90 1556
11/20/19 at Saint Louis L 55-67 4624
11/23/19 EASTERN WASH. L 74-90 874
11/26/19 GREENSBORO W 90-73 1105
12/02/19 at North Florida L 70-93 1328
12/05/19 ELON W (OT) 70-66 1831
12/14/19 at Florida Atlantic L 64-81 1350
12/18/19 VALPARAISO L 72-87 928
12/21/19 BELMONT ABBEY W 92-66 974
12/30/19 at Texas L 58-89 8652

* 01/04/20 at Radford L 62-73 1222
* 01/08/20 WINTHROP L 57-79 1107
* 01/11/20 at Presbyterian L 62-77 482
* 01/16/20 at UNC Asheville W 68-66 1176
* 01/18/20 CHARLESTON SO. L 60-79 1272
* 01/20/20 at USC Upstate W 70-62 535
* 01/23/20 GARDNER-WEBB L (OT) 76-79 1094
* 01/25/20 LONGWOOD L 62-72 1408
* 01/30/20 at Campbell W 62-57 2137
* 02/06/20 HAMPTON W 88-85 811
* 02/08/20 RADFORD L 70-81 1258
* 02/10/20 at Gardner-Webb L 55-86 1150
* 02/13/20 at Charleston So. L 63-66 693
* 02/15/20 USC UPSTATE W 62-54 1638
* 02/20/20 PRESBYTERIAN W 82-70 1051
* 02/22/20 at Longwood L 54-57 1672
* 02/27/20 UNC ASHEVILLE L 76-80 1204
* 02/29/20 at Winthrop L 76-84 2523

03/03/20 at USC Upstate L 59-69 765

* = Conference game



2019-2020 High Point University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 20, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 3-6   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Wright, John-Michael 18-18 624 34.7 88-220 .400 39-112 .348 58-78 .744 24 73 97 5.4 47 0 48 29 4 20 273 15.2
03 Wright, Jamal 18-2 400 22.2 56-130 .431 26-71 .366 41-53 .774 15 33 48 2.7 37 0 33 19 0 14 179 9.9
20 Coleman Jr., Eric 18-18 417 23.2 52-138 .377 21-62 .339 49-69 .710 10 43 53 2.9 62 1 15 33 5 10 174 9.7
35 Sanchez, Caden 18-17 422 23.4 60-106 .566 0-1 .000 26-40 .650 42 36 78 4.3 25 0 17 29 20 10 146 8.1
02 Slay II, Denny 17-2 383 22.5 39-104 .375 22-58 .379 31-39 .795 3 35 38 2.2 23 0 33 23 0 10 131 7.7
05 Holland III, Curtis 3-3 72 24.0 6-20 .300 3-9 .333 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 2.0 10 1 1 5 1 0 17 5.7
22 Peterson III, Rob 17-14 518 30.5 27-88 .307 3-34 .088 36-56 .643 26 81 107 6.3 41 1 29 27 2 5 93 5.5
15 Thomas Jr., Cliff 13-1 148 11.4 25-40 .625 0-0 .000 15-24 .625 12 19 31 2.4 19 0 5 21 8 3 65 5.0
11 Randleman, Bryant 18-15 383 21.3 24-57 .421 1-9 .111 15-28 .536 5 38 43 2.4 42 2 38 17 5 17 64 3.6
10 Izunabor, Emmanuel 18-0 212 11.8 20-43 .465 0-0 .000 16-28 .571 28 32 60 3.3 38 0 4 13 13 3 56 3.1
04 Quinlan-Huertas, Brendan 3-0 6 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
32 Hughes, John-Michael 7-0 26 3.7 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 2 1 1 0 5 0.7
13 Billups, Cameron 4-0 7 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Ayers, Ryan 4-0 7 1.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 400-952 .420 116-359 .323 289-417 .693 189 428 617 34.3 348 5 225 236 59 92 1205 66.94
Opponents 3625 201.4 438-961 .456 172-445 .387 259-383 .676 172 440 612 34.0 358 8 266 219 52 105 1307 72.61

Team Statistics HPUMBB OPP
SCORING 1205 1307
    Points Per Game 66.9 72.6
    Scoring Margin -5.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 400-952 438-961
    Field Goal Pct .420 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 116-359 172-445
    3PT FG Pct .323 .387
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 9.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 289-417 259-383
    FT Pct .693 .676
    FT Made Per Game 16.1 14.4
REBOUNDS 617 612
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 34.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.3 –
ASSISTS 225 266
    Assists Per Game 12.5 14.8
TURNOVERS 236 219
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 12.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 92 105
    Steals Per Game 5.1 5.8
BLOCKS 59 52
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.9
ATTENDANCE 10,843 11,590
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,205 9-1,288
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
High Point 531 664 10 1205
Opponents 654 640 13 1307

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/20 at  Radford L 62-73 1222
01/08/20 WINTHROP L 57-79 1107
01/11/20 at  Presbyterian L 62-77 482
01/16/20 at  UNC Asheville W 68-66 1176
01/18/20 CHARLESTON SO. L 60-79 1272
01/20/20 at  USC Upstate W 70-62 535
01/23/20 GARDNER-WEBB L (OT) 76-79 1094
01/25/20 LONGWOOD L 62-72 1408
01/30/20 at  Campbell W 62-57 2137
02/06/20 HAMPTON W 88-85 811
02/08/20 RADFORD L 70-81 1258
02/10/20 at  Gardner-Webb L 55-86 1150
02/13/20 at  Charleston So. L 63-66 693
02/15/20 USC UPSTATE W 62-54 1638
02/20/20 PRESBYTERIAN W 82-70 1051
02/22/20 at  Longwood L 54-57 1672
02/27/20 UNC ASHEVILLE L 76-80 1204
02/29/20 at  Winthrop L 76-84 2523


